
Council Action News 
OCTOBER 25, 2018 

 
 

 
 
 

 
At the October 25, 2018, Regular Meeting, the City Council took the following actions: 
 

• Passed Ordinance No. 1382, Authorizing First Amendment of a Pier II Use and Upland 
Lease Agreement with American President Lines LLC  in the first reading and advanced 
to second reading and public hearing at the next regular or special meeting  
 

• Authorized the purchase and up-fitting of three new Chevrolet Tahoe police vehicles in 
an amount not-to-exceed $163,000 as follows: $108,576 to Alaska Sales and Service 
for vehicle purchase; $32,340 to Alaska Safety Inc. for up-fitting, and authorized the 
City Manager to spend an additional $22,019 for shipping costs and additional 
accessories to include reflective decals, cameras, and radios, with funds from the 
Uniform Patrol Machinery and Equipment greater than $5,000 account and authorized 
the City Manager to execute all documents on behalf of the City 

 
• Canceled the November 22, and December 27, 2018, regular meetings and authorized 

the City Manager to schedule additional special meetings if needed 
 

• Certified the results of the October 2, 2018, regular election and declared Terry J. 
Haines and Rich Walker elected to the City Council for three-year terms  
 

 


